
TRISTATE
TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

MAILING ADDRESS Charles E. Morris,
P. O. Box 6125 Executive Secretary
Lancaster, PA 17607-6125 (717) 293-3269

Email: tristatetariff@qmail.com

January 31,2020

Ms. Tatjana Roth
Compliance Chief
Bureau of Technical Utility Service
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P. O. Box 3265
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Dear Ms. Roth,

OFFICE HOURS
Monday-Friday 
8:30AM - 5;00PM
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Enclosed are two (2) copies of updates for 272nd Revised Page 2, 22nd Revised Page 2-C, 62nd 
Revised Page 7, 6th Revised Page 107-A, Original Page 107-A-1, and Original Page 107-A-2 for 
Weleski Transfer, Inc. (PA PUC #A-00096502) in Tarentum PA. This filing is for an INCREASE in 
their Non-Peak Season transportation rates and the ADDITION of Peak Season transportation rates 
for Intrastate moves (shipments traveling in excess of 40 miles between points within Pennsylvania) 
and the ADDITION of a cancellation fee. Also CHANGED the verbiage at the top of Pages 107-A and 
107-A-1 showing that rates apply on shipments transported between points in Pennsylvania as 
Weleski Transfer, Inc. was “grandfathered” for statewide operating authority in May 2015. The 
effective date for these exceptions in Tariff 54 is March 6th. Any questions or corrections, please 
contact me 717.293-3269 (office) or 281.745.7081 (cell). The email address is 
tristateta riff@q ma il. com.

Please receipt and return the duplicate copy of this transmittal letter in the enclosed self-addressed 
and stamped envelope.

Executive Secretary
Tristate Household Goods Tariff Conference, Inc.

PA
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

FEB 0 3 2020 

bureau of
technical utility services

A COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION OF MOTOR COMMON CARRIERS OF THE COMMODITY. OF “HOUSEHOLD” GOODS



CHECK SHEET OF TARIFF PAGES AND SUPPLEMENTS

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.
272nd Revised Page 2 cancels 271st Revised Page 2 FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

All of the pages contained in this tariff are listed consecutively by number and revision number. The pages of the tariff, and the 

supplements to the tariff, listed on this page, bear issued dates which are the same as, or are prior to, the issued date of this page.

PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION

TITLE 0 13-A 5 21-A 3 27-A 0

2 §272 13-B 5 21-B 3 28 5

2-A 174 14 10 21-C 0 28-A 3

2-B 107 14-A 11 21-C-1 0 30-A 4

2-C §22 14-B , 3 21-E 1 30-B 4

3 0 14-C 6 21-F 1 30-D 7

4 2 14-D 9 21-G 0 30-E 2

5 74 14-D-1 0 22 2 30-E-1 1

5-A 60 14-E 2 22-A 2 30-E-2 0

6 80 14-F 0 22-B 3 30-F 4

6-A 37 15 5 22-C 0 30-F-1 0

7 §62 15-A 3 22-C-1 0 30-G 6

8 1 15-B 7 23-D 4 30-H 4

9 1 15-C 3 23-E 2 30-M 0

11-A 1 15-G 0 23-F 0 30-N 0

11-B 3 15-H 0 26-C 4 31 13

11-C 1 15-1 1 26-D 1 31-C 3

11-D 1 15-J 1 26-E 0 31-C-1 0

11-E 0 16 0 26-F 0 31-D 2

11-H 2 20 8 26-G 1 31-E 2

12 3 20-E 0 26-H 2 31-F 0

12-A 2 20-F 5 26-H-1 0 31-1 0

12-B 1 20-G 0 26-I 2 31-J 0

12-C 0 20-H 0

12-D 0 20-I 0

12-E 0

13 9

SUPPLEMENTS IN EFFECT • Supplement p1; Supplement 2; Supplement p3; Supplement p6: Supplement p8; 

Supplement p13; Supplement p14; Supplement p15; Supplement p16; Supplement 23;

"0" in the revision column indicates an original page. T - Fuel Surcharge

§ - Indicates pages issued this date.

0 Effective (date) on one day’s notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4.

ISSUED: February 5, 2020 EFFECTIVE: March 6, 2020 (except as noted)

Issued by: CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary P.O.Box 6125 Lancaster, PA 17607-6125



CHECK SHEET OF TARIFF PAGES AND SUPPLEMENTS

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.
22nd Revised Page 2-C cancels 21st Revised Page 2-C FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

All of the pages contained in this tariff are listed consecutively by number and revision number. The pages of the tariff, and the 

supplements to the tariff, listed on this page, bear issued dates which are the same as, or are prior to, the issued date of this page.

PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION
92-A 5 101 7 106-A 2 108 10
92-B 3 102 4 106-A-1 0 108-A 10
92-C 4 102-A 1 106-A-2 0 108-A-1 0

92-C-1 0 103 3 106-B 0 108-C 3
92-D 2 103-B 2 106-C 0 108-E 0
94-D 0 103-C 0 106-D 3 110 3
94-E 0 103-D 0 106-E 2 111 6
94-F 0 104-C 0 107 3 112 0
94-G 0 104-D 0 107-A §6
94-H 0 105 5 107-A-1 §0
94-I 0 105-A 10 107-A-2 §0
94-J 0 105-B 2 107-B 0
95-E 0 105-B-1 0 107-B-1 0

105-B-2 0 107-C 2
105-B-3 0 107-E 5
105-C 0 107-F 2
105-D 0 107-G 2

107-H 1
107-1 0
107-J 0
107-K 0 ^00 ro
107-L 0 m
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SUPPLEMENTS IN EFFECT - Supplement p1; Supplement 2; Supplement p3; Supplement p6: Supplement p8; 
Supplement p13; Supplement p14; Supplement pi 5; Supplement pi 6; Supplement 23

"0" in the revision column indicates an original page. T - Fuel Surcharge
§ - Indicates pages issued this date.

0 Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4.

ISSUED: February 5, 2020 EFFECTIVE: March 6, 2020 (except as noted)

Issued by: CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary P.O. Box 6125 Lancaster, PA 17607-6125



TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.
62nd Revised Page 7 cancels 61st Revised Page 7 FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 64

CARRIERS PUBLISHED IN THIS TARIFF WITH PAGE NUMBERS

CARRIER PAGE(S)
SNJ REALTY CORPORATION 92-A
SSMT PHL LLC t/a Suburban Solutions 94-F, 94-G
SERVICE EMPORIUM, INC. t/a Man With A Van 92-C, 92-C-1
SHAFFER'S TRANSFER, Jamie L. Frampton, t/a 92-D
SIMONIK TRANSPORTATION & WAREHOUSING GROUP, LLC 92-B
610 HAULING, LLC t/a College Hunks Hauling Junk 94-D, 94-E
SPECIALIZED MOVING SERVICES, INC. 100-A
STAR CITY MOVING, LLC 99, 100
STEVE'S GENERAL DEIVERY SERVICE, LLC t/a Mini-Movers 95-E
STUMPF MOVING AND STORAGE. William C. Stumpf t/d/b/a 101, 102, 102-A, 103
SUMMIT MOVING & STORAGE, INC. 105, 105-A, 105-B
SUBURBAN SOLUTIONS MOVING & TRANSPORT LLC 104-C, 104-D
SULLIVAN'S MOVING & STORAGE, INC. 103-B
SVJ, INC. t/a SVJ Moving & Storage Co. 103-C, 103-D
THE MOVE SMITH, LLC 94-H, 94-I, 94-J
TMT MIISSION 1, LLC t/a Two Men and A Truck 105-B-1, 105-B-2, 105-B-3
V.I.P. TRUCKING, INC. 105-C, 105-D
WALL'S/DELAWARE VALLEY HAVERTOWN/WESTTOWN MOVERS. LLC 106-D, 106-E
WARNERS MOTOR EXPRESS, INC. 106-B
WAYNE STORAGE CO. 106-A, 106-A-1, 106-A-2
WEAVER & SON, INC., GEO W. 88-B

▲ WELESKI TRANSFER, INC. 107-A, 107-A-1, 107-A-2
WELESKI TRANSFER/JOHNSTOWN INC. 107-B, 107-B-1
WHERLEY GENERATIONS, INC. 107-C
WILLIAMS MOVING & STORAGE, INC. 107-E, 107-F, 107-G, 107-1

107-J, 107-K, 107-L, 107-M
WILLIAMSPORT MOVING COMPANY, INC. 108, 108-A, 108-A-1, 108-C
ERIC WRIGHT ENTERPRISES. INC. t/d/b/a Eric's Moving 108-E
ZEIGLER'S STORAGE & TRANSFER, INC. 110
ZODY'S MOVING & STORAGE, INC. 111, 112

0 Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4.

ISSUED: February 5, 2020 EFFECTIVE: March 6, 2020 (except as noted)

ISSUED BY: CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary P . O. Box 6125 Lancaster, PA 17607-6125



TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.
6th Revised Page 107-A Cancels 5th Revised Page 107-A FREIGHT PA P.U.C. NO. 54

WELESKI TRANSFER, INC. Tarentum PA Certificate No. A-00096502

A In Lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight PA. P.U.C. No. 51 Section 2 for the above carrier, the following rates 

shall apply for shipments transported between points in Pennsylvania in excess of forty (40) miles.

(Rate in Cents Per 100 Pounds) 4 NON-PEAK SEASON RATES (September 15th thru May 14th)

Break Point indicates weight at which a lower charge develops by use of lowest weight and applicable rate in next higher weight bracket. (See Rule 34)

MILES

500

to

999

LBS.

INCL.

BREAK
POINT

1,000

to

1,999

LBS.

INCL.

BREAK
POINT

2,000

to

3,999

LBS

INCL.

BREAK
POINT

4,000

to

7,999

LBS

INCL.

BREAK
POINT

8,000

to

11,999

LBS.

INCL.

BREAK
POINT

12,000

to

15,999

LBS.

INCL.

BREAK
POINT

16,000

LBS.

AND

OVER

*31 - 40 8240 646 5317 1576 4189 3198 3349 6580 2754 10444 2397 14901 2232

41-50 8336 651 5422 1575 4268 3201 3415 6539 2791 10358 2409 15153 2281

51 -60 8454 647 5463 1575 4302 3222 3464 6516 2821 10462 2460 15177 2333

61-70 8505 655 5569 1557 4334 3225 3494 6652 2905 10303 2494 15246 2377

71-80 8597 653 5611 1575 4417 3198 3531 6694 2955 10258 2526 15263 2409

81-90 8696 654 5684 1565 4446 3217 3575 6762 3022 10164 2559 15314 2449

91 -100 8782 653 5730 1566 4484 3250 3643 6670 3037 10177 2576 15277 2460

101-110 8850 656 5798 1564 4533 3262 3696 6648 3071 10320 2641 15112 2494

111-120 8964 652 5842 1564 4566 3265 3726 6772 3154 10168 2672 15122 2526

121-130 9029 655 5910 1556 4596 3316 3810 6684 . 3183 10160 2695 15196 2559

131-140 9091 656 5958 1571 4678 3283 3839 6773 3250 9999 2708 15213 2575

141 -150 9173 654 5994 1577 4725 3339 3944 6626 3266 10062 2738 15248 2610

151-160 9257 653 6039 1582 4775 3327 3970 6651 3301 10099 2778 15213 2641

161 -170 9355 653 6105 1580 4823 3321 4004 6638 3322 10083 2791 15339 2676

171-180 9470 655 6200 1567 4856 3327 4039 6734 3399 9909 2807 15375 2697

181-190 9516 656 6237 1584 4938 3288 4059 6731 3415 9915 2821 15359 2708

191 -200 9604 657 6302 1573 4956 3282 4066 6744 3427 9950 2841 15420 2738

201 -220 9718 652 6334 1576 4988 3278 4087 6782 3464 10061 2904 15180 2755

221 - 240 9793 658 6436 1572 5056 3248 4106 6809 3494 10147 2955 15115 2791

241 -260 9864 661 6515 1557 5070 3289 4169 6747 3516 10368 3037 14785 2807

261 -280 9979 660 6579 1553 5106 3281 4188 6747 3531 10436 3071 14699 2821

281 • 300 10096 659 6649 1557 5174 3251 4204 6764 3555 10647 3154 14415 2841

301 - 320 10177 661 6721 1544 5186 3254 4218 6781 3575 10749 3202 15099 3022

321 - 340 10256 664 6807 1530 5205 3281 4268 6735 3593 10961 3282 14974 3071

341 - 360 10304 670 6897 1513 5215 3282 4278 6813 3643 10942 3322 15251 3166

361 - 380 10406 668 6943 1508 5234 3276 4286 6840 3665 11131 3399 15299 3250

381 -400 10437 671 6993 1505 5260 3267 4295 6884 3696 11248 3464 15245 3301

401 -420 10520 668 7019 1506 5284 3257 4302 6997 3762 11265 3531 15402 3399

421 -440 10604 669 7090 1496 5302 3257 4316 7087 3824 11435 3643 15346 3494

441 -460 10650 671 7138 1488 5309 3260 4325 7251 3920 11356 3709 15421 3575

461 -480 10731 672 7205 1476 5317 3262 4334 7294 3951 11480 3780 15512 3665

481 • 500 10642 679 7225 1475 5326 3267 4349 7314 3976 11541 3824 15522 3709

* The bracket (31 - 40) to be used only in connection with pick-up or delivery of storage-in-transit shipments (See Section 3).

Item 110 - In lieu of packing rates named in Tristate 51-W, Schedule G rates will apply fo^acking at all points in Pennsylvania.

♦ Item 120 - $36.50/$54.75

Item 200 - 1st day - $2.50; Each Additional Day - $0.25 per day; and Warehouse Handling • $4.50 (all charges are per 100 pounds)

0 Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

ISSUED: February 5, 2020 EFFECTIVE: March 6, 2020

Issued by: CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary P.O.Box 6125 Lancaster, PA 17607-6125



TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.
Original Page 107-A-1  FREIGHT PA P.U.C. NO. 54

WELESKI TRANSFER, INC. Tarentum PA Certificate No. A-00096502

A In Lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight PA. P.U.C. No. 51 Section 2 for the above carrier, the following rates 

shall apply for shipments transported between points in Pennsylvania in excess of forty (40) miles.

(Rate in Cents Per 100 Pounds) A PEAK SEASON RATES (May 15th thru September 14th)
Break Point indicates weight at which a lower charge develops by use of lowest weight and applicable rate in next higher weight bracket. (See Rule 34)

MILES

500

to

999

LBS.

INCL.

BREAK
POINT

1,000

to

1,999 .

LBS.

INCL.

BREAK
POINT

2,000

to

3,999

LBS.

INCL.

BREAK
POINT

4,000

to

7,999

LBS.

INCL.

BREAK
POINT

8,000

to

11,999

LBS.

INCL.

BREAK
POINT

12,000

to

15,999

LBS.

INCL.

BREAK
POINT

16,000

LBS.

AND

OVER

*31 - 40 9476 646 6114 1576 4817 3198 3651 6560 3167 10444 2756 14901 2567

41-50 9587 651 6235 1575 4909 3201 3927 6539 3210 10358 2770 15153 2624

51 -60 9722 647 6283 1575 4947 3222 3984 6516 3244 10462 2828 15177 2683

61-70 9781 655 6404 1557 4985 3225 4019 6652 3341 10303 2868 15246 2733

71-80 9887 653 6453 1575 5080 3198 4061 6694 3398 10258 2904 15263 2770

81-90 10000 654 6537 1565 5113 3217 4111 6762 3475 10164 2943 15314 2817

91 -100 10099 653 6589 1566 5157 3250 4190 6670 3493 10177 2962 15277 2828

101-110 10178 656 6668 1564 5213 3262 4250 6648 3532 10320 3037 15112 2868

111-120 10309 652 6718 1564 5251 3265 4285 6772 3627 10168 3073 15122 2904

121-130 10384 655 6797 1556 5266 3316 4382 6684 3660 10160 3099 15196 2943

131 -140 10455 656 6852 1571 5380 3283 4415 6773 3738 9999 3114 15213 2961

141-150 10549 654 6893 1577 5434 3339 4535 6626 3756 10062 3149 15246 3001

151-160 10645 653 6945 1582 5491 3327 4566 6651 3796 10099 3194 15213 3037

161-170 10759 653 7021 1580 5546 3321 4605 6638 3820 10083 3210 15339 3077

171-180 10890 655 7130 1567 5585 3327 4645 6734 3909 9909 3228 15375 3102

181-190 10945 656 7173 1584 5679 3268 4668 6731 3927 9915 3244 15359 3114

191-200 11045 657 7248 1573 5699 3262 4675 6744 3941 9950 3268 15420 3149

201 - 220 11176 652 7284 1576 5737 3278 4700 6782 3984 10061 3340 15180 3168

221 - 240 11262 658 7401 1572 5817 3248 4722 6809 4019 10147 3398 15115 3210

241 - 260 11343 661 7492 1557 5831 3289 4794 6747 4043 10368 3493 14785 3228

261 - 280 11476 660 7566 1553 5872 3281 4816 6747 4061 10436 3532 14699 3244

281 - 300 11610 659 7647 1557 5951 3251 4835 6764 4088 10647 3627 14415 3268

301 - 320 11704 661 7729 1544 5963 3254 4851 6781 4111 10749 3682 15099 3475

321 - 340 11794 664 7828 1530 5985 3281 4909 6735 4132 10961 3774 14974 3532

341 -360 11850 670 7932 1513 5997 3282 4920 6813 4190 10942 3820 15251 3641

361 - 380 11967 668 7984 1508 6019 3276 4929 6840 4214 11131 3909 15299 3738

381 - 400 12003 671 8042 1505 6048 3267 4939 6884 4250 11248 3984 15245 3796

401 - 420 12098 668 8072 1506 6077 3257 4947 6997 4326 11265 4061 15402 3909

421 -440 12195 669 8153 1496 6097 3257 4964 7087 4397 11435 4190 15346 4019

441 - 460 12248 671 8208 1488 6105 3260 4974 7251 4508 11356 4266 15421 4111

461 -480 12340 672 8286 1476 6114 3262 4985 7294 4544 11480 4347 15512 4214

481 - 500 12239 679 8309 1475 6124 3267 5001 7314 4572 11541 4397 15522 4266

* The bracket (31 - 40) to be used only in connection with pick-up or delivery of storage-in-transit shipments (See Section 3).

A* Item 110 - In lieu of packing rates named in Tristate 51-W, Schedule G rates will apply for packing at all points in Pennsylvania.

♦ Item 120 - $36.50/$54.75

Item 200 - 1st day - $2.50; Each Additional Day - $0.25 per day; and Warehouse Handling - $4.50 (all charges are per 100 pounds)

0 Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

ISSUED: February 5, 2020 EFFECTIVE: March 6, 2020

Issued by: CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary P. O. Box 6125 Lancaster, PA 17607-6125



TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.
Original Page 107-A-2___________________________________________________FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

WELESKI TRANSFER, INC. Tarentum PA Certificate No. A-00096502

CANCELLATION FEE
Weieski Transfer, Inc. reserves the right to charge cancellation fees in the following amounts:

On jobs cancelling within twenty-four (24) hours of scheduled start time, shipper will be charged two (2) hours for labor and 

equipment at the estimated hourly rates.

On jobs cancelling less than forty-eight (48) but not more than twenty-four (24) hours of scheduled start time, shipper will be 

charged one (1) hour for labor and equipment at the estimated hourly rates.
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0 Effective (DATE) on one day's notice under authority pf Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

ISSUED: February 5, 2020 EFFECTIVE: March 6, 2020 (except as noted)

ISSUED BY: CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary P. O. Box 6125 Lancaster PA 17607-6125


